



## Abdus Salam School of Mathematical Sciences

GC University Lahore

## TENDER NOTICE FOR PROVIDING FOOD & ALLIED SERVICES FOR ACADEMIC WORKSHOP

Abdus Salam School of Mathematical Sciences (ASSMS), GC University Lahore invites sealed bids from well-established and experienced Caterers and Event Management Service Providers having:

- Organization Profile (Company/Firm/Sole Proprietor)
- Active NTN & Registration with Punjab Revenue Authority (PRA)
- License Under Section 15 of Punjab Food Authority ACT 2011

For Providing Food & Allied Services for Academic Workshop for 03 Days From December 11-13, 2019.

## InstructionsforBidders

- Bidding documents are immediate available after the publication of this tender.
- ➤ Bidding documents can be obtained from Admin Office, 68-B, New Muslim Town, Lahore on payment of Rs.500/- in the form of CDR/SDR/Banker's Cheque in favor of Director General School of Mathematical Sciences during office hours.
- > The Bidding Documents are comprised on "Single Stage Two Envelopes" procedure as per PPRA Rules 2014.
- > The Sealed Bids will be received upto 05-12-2019 at 10:00 am and will be opened on 05-12-2019 at 10:30 am in the presence of the participants in the office of Director General, 68-B, New Muslim Town, Lahore.
- > Bidders must quote their rates on the Printed Letter Head of their company.
- The Bids must be accompanied by Rs. 15,000/- as bid security (Not exceeding 5% of the estimated price) in the form of CDR/SDR/Banker's Cheque in favor of Director General School of Mathematical Sciences.
- Every firm will give an undertaking on legal stamped paper of Rs. 100/-claiming that the firm is not Govt. defaulter, Blacklisted or disqualified and will attach with Technical Proposal.
- Any information / detail of work regarding the tender mentioned above can be obtained from Admin Office during office hours. (Ph:042-99231859, 042-99230474)
- ➤ The ASSMS, GC University Lahore may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal
- The ASSMS, GC University Lahore shall upon request communicate to any bidder, the grounds for its rejection of all bids or proposals, but shall not be required to justify those grounds.
- This advertisement is also available on the website of ASSMS, GC University Lahore. (http://www.sms.edu.pk).
- In case of any holiday Bids will be opened on the next working day.

Finance & Admin Officer